EDINBURG CISD SALUTES HOMETOWN HERO Chief Ricardo Perez Jr.





In a special ceremonial event on Wednesday, May 29, 2024, South Texas Health System recognized Ricardo Perez Jr., Edinburg CISD Chief of Police, as a *Hometown Hero*. Chief Perez was honored for his commitment to the mental health and well-being of the students and staff at Edinburg CISD. Under his leadership, the Edinburg CISD Police Department, with a total staff of 107, including 79 certified police officers, is committed to the safety and security of ALL in the Edinburg CISD.





Edinburg C.I.S.D. Police Chief Ricardo Perez Jr.

Edinburg CISD does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, disability or age in its programs or activities and provides equal access to the Boy Scouts and other designated youth groups. The following person has been designated to handle inquiries regarding the nondiscrimination policies: Title IX issues: Robert Vina, r.vina@ecisd.us, Coordinator of Personnel/Legal Issues, ADA/504 issues: Sofia Hinojosa, sofia.hinojosa@ecisd.us, Director of Student & Social Services, 411 N. 8th Avenue, Edinburg, TX 78539, (956) 289-2300 Edinburg CISD no discrimina por motivos de raza, color, origen nacional, sexo, discapacidad o edad en sus programas o actividades y brinda igualdad de acceso a los Boy Scouts y otros grupos juveniles designados. La siguiente persona ha sido designada para manejar consultas sobre las políticas de no discriminación Title IX issues: Robert Vina, r.vina@ecisd.us, Coordinator of Personnel/Legal Issues, ADA/504 issues: Sofia Hinojosa, sofia.hinojosa@ecisd.us, Director of Student & Social Services, 411 N. 8th Avenue, Edinburg, TX 78539, (956) 289-2300